comsuming ways of adding numbers. 
 Firstly, while adding numbers, avoid saying 6 plus 8 equal 14 and 18 plus 12 equal 30 etc. 
Instead as soon as you see 6 and 8 to be added, simply say “14”; similarly for 18 and 12, merely say 
“30”. 
 Secondly, when you see a number like 216, avoid saying two hundred and sixteen, simply 
say two sixteen. 
 Thirdly, as far as possible, perform a double column addition instead of adding the columns 
one by one. But before we go on to double column addition, let us see how a single column addition 
is performed leaving out all superfluous words.